SEALED IP66/67/68, 600 W AC-DC, COMPACT, EFFICIENT, POWER SUPPLY
DDP600 SC SERIES
MAIN FEATURES
 Sealed enclosure, IP66/67/68 Ingress Protection grade
 High efficiency (94% from 50% to 100% load)
 Low stand-by power consumption (< 0.35 W)
 Universal input voltage range (85 – 305 VAC)
 Input inrush current limiting (<30 A)

SEALED IP66/67/68, 600 W AC-DC, COMPACT, EFFICIENT, POWER SUPPLY
DDP600 SC SERIES
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Grade and Output Power Output Voltages Packages
ITE: DDP600-
24 VDC: US24-
48 VDC: US48-
Sealed
Chassis: SC
Standard Signals: -S
Model Code
V1
Nominal
[VDC]
I1
Rated (1)
[A]
ISTBY
Rated (1)
[A]
Cooling
[LFM]
Max Combined
Output Power (1)
 [W]
55 °C 70 °C 55 °C 70 °C 55°C 70°C
DDP600-US24-SC (-S) 24 25 16.6 1.5 1.5 Natural
Convection
600 400
DDP600-US48-SC (-S) 48 12.5 8.8 1.5 1.5
Natural
Convection 600 425
1 Rated currents and combined power are referred to 55 °C ambient and VAC ≥ 180 VRMS.
OUTPUT DE-RATING CURVES
The above de-rating curves are effective
regardless mounting orientation
POWER GmbH
2 Vitec POWER GmbH
Bahnstraße 65-67/2/2, 2230 Gänserndorf, AUSTRIA
Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
SEALED IP66/67/68, 600 W AC-DC, COMPACT, EFFICIENT, POWER SUPPLY
DDP600 SC SERIES
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage PS starts and operates at 85 VAC at all load
conditions 85 100-277 305 VRMS
DC Input Voltage
170 - 300 VDC
Input Frequency 440 Hz with reduced PFC and output power
rating - Consult factory for details. 47 50/60 440 Hz
Input Current RMS at 180 VAC, maximum load, 50 / 60 Hz
RMS at 85 VAC, maximum load, 50 / 60 Hz - - 4.0
8.5 A
Inrush Current (peak) Cold start, 25 °C ambient, full load
115 VAC
230 VAC
-
-